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Question: E13-010


OUTCOME: 6 - Rural Health


Topic: Rural and Remote Health Infrastructure


Type of Question: Written Question on Notice


Senator:  Ludwig


Question:


a) Please provide a list of projects funded by the Rural and Remote Health Infrastructure

Program fund.


b) How many medical students received training through facilities provided by the program over the last year?


c) Is funding guaranteed by the Government for these funds?


Answer:


a)

Organisation Name Project Title

Active Foot Clinic Podiatry Equipment Outreach Project

Active Foot Clinic Equipment & Motor Vehicle Upgrade Project

Alpine Eye Care Equipment Upgrade Project

Amaranth Foundation Psychosocial and Psychological Outreach Project

Anindilyakwa Land Council Build accommodation

Anne Street Medical Services Medical Teaching Infrastructure Upgrade

Anthoness and Associates Trust (Lord
& Wells)

Optometry Equipment Upgrade Project

Ararat Medical Centre Allied Health Project

Atherton Clinic Training & Education Enhancement Project

Bacchus Marsh Medical Centre Practice Expansion Project

Bairnsdale Medical Group Building Expansion Project

Bairnsdale Optical Pty Ltd Omeo Outreach Optometry Service Project

Banana Shire Council Moura Community Medical Centre / Accommodation Project

Barcaldine Regional Council Jericho Health Clinic Upgrade Project

Barwon Division of General Practice Gunnedah GP Super Clinic Project

Bass Coast Community Health Service San Remo Site Expansion Project

Batemans Bay Medical Centre Clinic Extension Project

Bawrunga Aboriginal Medical Service Nambucca Heads General Practice Project

Beechworth Surgery Computer Hardware Upgrade


Organisation Name Project Title

Bega Valley Private Hospital Medical Equipment Upgrade & Expansion Project

Bendigo Community Health Services
Inc (City of Bendigo)

Elmore Primary Health Service Project

Berridale Surgery Equipment & IT Upgrade Project

BetterLife Directions Pty Ltd
(Aggregate Corp)

Kingaroy Allied Health Centre Upgrade Project

Bilment Pty Limited Education Upgrade Project

Blue Sun Dental Pty Ltd Mobile Dental Project

Body Tech Physiotherapy Practice Front Office Upgrade Project

Bodyfix Physiotherapy & Massage Equipment Upgrade Project

Boorowa Street Practice Student Equipment Project

Bourke Aboriginal Health Service Outback Eye Service Transport Project

Bourke Shire Council Medical Centre Expansion & Refurbishment Project

Bradley Horwood Pty Ltd Braidwood Dental Practice Project

Brewarrina Shire Council Barwon River Medical Centre Renovation & Improvements
Project

Bulgarr Ngaru Medical Aboriginal
Corporation

Equipment Upgrade Project

Bulloo Shire Council Hungerford Medical Centre Project

Cairns Day Surgery Urodynamics Equipment Project

Cairns Private Hospital Interventional Cardiology Service & Intensive Care Unit Project & Intensive Care Unit Project

Camperdown Clinic Trust Enhanced Rural Medical Training Project

Cann Valley Bush Nursing Centre Equipment Upgrade Project

Caring Medical Management Service
Pty Ltd

Denman Medical Centre Project

Carolyn Cole & Associates Speech
Pathology

Equipment Upgrade Project

Carpentaria Shire Council Family Centre Normanton Project

Central Queensland Rural Division of
General Practice

Proposed New Monto Medical Centre Building Project

Charlton Medical Practice Refurbishment Project

Chinchilla Medical Practice Improve training facilities and medical services

Clive Munzberg Physiotherapy and
Sports Clinic

Physiotherapy Expansion Project

Clocktower Medical Centre Student Infrastructure Development Project

Cobar Shire Council Refurbishment of Dentist Surgery Project

Colymedical Pty Ltd (Murrumbidgee
Medical)

Practice Upgrade Project

Cooma Medical Trust Cooma Medical Training Practice Expansion

Coopers Plains Dental Surgery Mayfair Ridge Dental Project

Corporate Bodies International Dietetic Outreach Services Project

Country Audiology & Hearing Services Esperance Audiology Project

Country Imaging Australia Pty Ltd Remote Radiology Service Project

CQ Physio Group CQ Physio Keppel Coast Multi-Disciplinary Health Clinic
Project

CQ Physio Group Physio Equipment Upgrade Project

Creswick Medical Service Extension of Existing Building Project

Cunninghame Arm Medical Centre Primary Care Education Centre Project

Derwent Valley Medical Centre Medical Teaching and Allied Health Infrastructure Project


Organisation Name Project Title

Diamantina Shire Council Specialist Equipment Project

Dingee Bush Nursing Centre Inc Podiatry Equipment Project

District Council of Mt Remarkable Melrose, Wilmington and Wirrabara Medical Centre
Upgrades

District Council of Streaky Bay Health Centre Project

DK Psychology Equipment & Resources Upgrade Project

Dr Chester Wilson Training Equipment Project

Dr James Graham Geographe Chiropractic Clinic Equipment Project

Dubbo Plains Division of General
Practice

Medical Service Dunedoo Project

Dubbo Private Hospital Equipment & Strategic Business Planning Project

Duncan Alisdair & Susan MacKinnon Medical Practice Extension Project

Earl St Physiotherapy & Podiatry Equipment Upgrade Project

East Gippsland Division of General
Practice (Gippsland Lakes Community
Health)

Metung Community Health Project

EDRIA Superannuation Fund Community Health Care Centre Project

Elliott Jackson Chiropractic Table Project

Elma Dental Pty Ltd OPG/Panoramic X-Ray Equipment Project

Esperance Podiatry Equipment Upgrade Project

Esperance Podiatry Equipping a Second Consultation Room Project

Etheridge Shire Council Mt Surprise Medical Clinic Project

Exeter Medical Centre General Practice Teaching Facilities Development Project

Exmouth Chiropractic Exmouth Chiropractic and Wellness Clinic Project

Eyecare Plus Drysdale Optometry Equipment Project

Far North Queensland Rural Division
of General Practice

Eacham Medical Centre Extension and Refurbishment Project

Fitzroy Street Medical Clinic Medical Students & GP Registrar Consultation Rooms Project

Flinders Ranges Council Flinders Ranges Medical Centre/Kanyaka Surgery Refurbishment Project

Forster Private Hospital Endoscopic Services Project

Forster Tuncurry Medical Centre Centre Upgrade Project

Foster Medical Centre Medical centre expansion and workforce development strategy

Fraser Coast Regional Council Tiaro and District Medical Centre

Friendly Society Private Hospital Day Oncology Service Project

Goondiwindi Physiotherapy Centre Physiotherapy Centre Redevelopment Project

Goulburn Valley Division of General
Practice Ltd

Waranga Health Infrastructure Project

Goulburn Valley Division of General
Practice Ltd

Euroa Medical Family Practice Project

GP Links - Wide Bay Mundubbera Medical Centre Building Upgrade Project

Granite Belt Medical Services Medical Procedures Video Bank Project

Greater Hume Shire Council Jindera Medical Centre Project

Griffith Aboriginal Medical Service
Incorporated

Medical Service Premises Project

Grow On Occupational Therapy Equipment & Resources Upgrade Project


Organisation Name Project Title

Gulf & Ranges Optometrists Equipment Purchase Project

Gumeracha Medical Practice Practice Extension Project

Gumeracha Medical Practice Practice Information Technology Upgrade Project

Gwydir Shire Council Bingara Medical Centre Enhancement Project

Hastings Medical Centre Student Education Project

Health Management Dietetics Health Management for Atherton Tablelands Project

Healthy Balance Chiropractic Quirindi Chiropractic Equipment Project

Hermitage Dental Kempsey Dental Services Expansion Project

Heyfield Hospital Inc Strategic Planning for Sustainability & Equipment Project

Hindmarsh Shire Council Nhill Medical Centre Project

Hobkirk Holdings Pty Ltd Refurbishment and Equipment Project

Holloway Vision Centre Eye Detection & Disorder Project

Huon Doctors Surgery Teaching Infrastructure Enhancement Project

Huon Valley Council Upgrade of Geeveston Medical Centre & Esperance Multipurpose Health Centre

Hysross Pty Ltd Pambula Medical Centre Training Extension Project

Icon Dental Group Yeppoon & Blackwater Dental Project

In Focus Optometrists Optometry Equipment Project

Intalink Therapy Solutions Allied Health Paediatric Therapy Centre Project

Isaac Regional Council Middlemount Medical Centre Upgrade Project

Jayemtay Pty Ltd Psychological, Speech and Occupational Therapy Services
Project

Joma Consulting Services Pty Ltd
(Parkes Physio)

Forbes Physiotherapy / Allied Health Centre Project

KARDS Chinchilla Pty Ltd Chinchilla Medical Centre Extension Project

Karuna-maya Medicine Tree Registrar Consulting Room Equipment Project

Keith & District Hospital Inc Hill Wing Refurbishment Project

Kentish Council Multipurpose Health Precinct Project

Kerry Eupene Humpty Doo Dental Project

Kimberley Aboriginal Medical Services
Council

Purchase houses and fit out

Kylie Gough Macksville Refurbishment Project

Lachlan Shire Council Lachlan Medical Centre Project

Laden Family Trust (Tuncurry Medical
Centre)

Medical Centre Expansion Project

Lake Cathie Medical Centre Infrastructure Project (Stage 2)

Laynhapuy Homelands Association Inc Build new facility

Leonie Martin Speech Pathologist Practice Upgrade Project

Leven Medical Services Pty Ltd Medical Teaching Equipment Upgrade

Lisa Satorio Equipment Project

Lisa Satorio Equipment Fit out Project

Lister House Clinic Practice Upgrade Project

Lochinvar Medical Centre Medical Centre Training Facility Project

Lockhart Shire Council The Rock Medical Centre Equipment Purchase Project

Longford Medical Service Trust Training Facility for Medical Students/Registrars Project

Lucy R Arthur Enhancement of Private Physiotherapy Services Project


Organisation Name Project Title

Lyttleton Street Medical Clinic Consulting and Education Rooms Upgrade Project

Maffra Medical Group Practice Extension & Upgrade Project

Mallacoota District Health and
Support Service

Video Conferencing Training Facility Project

Mallacoota Medical Centre Medical Equipment Upgrade Project

Maranoa Medical Centre Pty Ltd Training Consulting Room Project

Maryvale Private Hospital Pty Ltd Theatre Equipment Upgrade Project

Mater Misericordiae Hospital
Gladstone

Obstetric Equipment Project

Mater Misericordiae Hospital
Yeppoon

Equipment Upgrade Project

Matthew Edwards Podiatry Pty Ltd Outreach Podiatry Service Project

Maureen Wilson Equipment Upgrade Project

McCartin Street Optometrists Optical Services Expansion Project

MIA Optical Services Optometry Equipment Upgrade Project

Miwatj Health Aboriginal Corporation Videoconferencing Project

Moora Health Centre Health Centre Refurbishment Project

Mount Beauty Medical Centre Pty Ltd Practice Upgrade Project

Mudgee Medical Centre
Developments Pty Ltd

Mudgee Medical Centre Project

Murray Shire Council Moama Medical Centre Project

Murray Valley Aboriginal Co-operative Robinvale Indigenous Health Promotion Centre

Murrumbidgee General Practice
Network

Darlington Point Medical Centre Redevelopment Project

Murrumbidgee General Practice
Network

Better Primary Health Care for Carrathool Shire Project

Murweh Shire Council purchase and convert health centre

Nagambie Hospital Inc Community Health Centre Project

Narromine Shire Council Multipurpose Family Health Centre Extensions Project

Nathalia Medical Clinic Equipment Upgrade Project

Neerim District Soldiers Memorial
Hospital Inc

Strategic Plan & Theatre Equipment Project

Ngaanyatjarra Health Service Warburton Residential Accommodation Project

Nganampa Health Council Inc Mobile Dental Service Provision

Nganampa Health Council Inc Medical Equipment Modernisation Project

Njernda Aboriginal Corporation Medical Clinic Renovation & Expansion Project

Norfolk Optical Pty Ltd Optometry Upgrade Project

North and West Queensland Primary
Health Care

Community Rehabilitation Project

North and West Queensland Primary
Health Care

Gulf Health Project

North Blackwater General Practice Practice Upgrade Project

NSW Outback Division of General
Practice Ltd

Red Ochre Cobar Eye Service Project

NSW Outback Division of General
Practice Ltd

Construction of a Purpose Built Primary Health Care Centre
Project

NSW Rural Doctors Network Braidwood Rural Health Centre Project

Ocean Grove Medical Clinic Training Room Project

Optometry at Cooroy Optometry Equipment Project


Organisation Name Project Title

Ord Valley Aboriginal Health Service Health Education and Promotion Unit / Allied Health Service
Offices  Project

Ortillo Holdings Pty Ltd Dental Practice Relocation Project

Our Favourite Physio Real Time Ultrasound and Treatment Beds Project

Ovens Medical Group Practice Upgrade Project

Performance Podiatry Podiatry Equipment Project

Philip J Anderton Optometrist Optometry Equipment Project

Physikal Health Services Mobile Physiotherapy Services Project

Physiomed Pty Ltd Physiotherapy Equipment Upgrade Project

Plantagenet Medical Group Medical Facility Fitout Project

Point Lonsdale Medical Group Service Delivery & Training Project

Port Fairy Medical Clinic Medical Clinic Expansion Project

Premier Hearing Trust Portable Audiological Equipment Project

Queen Street Medical Centre Medical Centre Extension Project

Rebecca Kreuger Northern Mallee Mobile Speech Pathology Project

Renmark Physiotherapy Service Technological Infrastructure Upgrade Project

Rhonda Hill Speech Pathologist Resources & IT Upgrade Project

Ricanza Pty Ltd Cowra Health Project

Riddell Country Practice Building Extension & Equipment Upgrade Project

Riverina Division of General Practice
and Primary Health

Multidisciplinary and Medical Training Project

Riverina Division of General Practice
and Primary Health

General Practice Clinic Kits Project

Riverside Podiatry Clinic Northern Tasmania Podiatry Outreach Project

Robe Dental Practice Refurbishment Project

Robinson Street Medical Centre Teaching Suites Project

Roxby Downs Dental Practice Expansion & Upgrade Project

Roxby Downs Rehabilitation Centre Physiotherapy Equipment Upgrade Project

Ruth Louise Glanville Speech Pathology Equipment & Resources Project

Sapphire Coast Medical Practice Practice Expansion Project

Scottsdale Doctors Surgery Fit-out of Training Consulting Rooms Project

Shire of Goomalling Medical Practice Equipment Upgrade Project

Shire of Goomalling Mobile Unit

Shire of Kulin Kulin Medical Centre Redevelopment Project

Shire of Lake Grace Newdegate Medical Centre Fit-out Project

Shire of Northampton Kalbarri Surgery Extension Project

Shire of Perenjori Medical Centre Refurbishment and Upgrade Project

Shire of Three Springs Medical Centre Dental Project

Shire of Wongan-Ballidu Wongan Hills Community Health Centre Project

Shire of Wyalkatchem Wyalkatchem Medical Centre Project

Shire of Yalgoo Health Centre Project

Silver Chain Nursing Association Power Source Project

Smithton Medical Services Pty Ltd Medical Teaching Equipment Upgrade Project

Southern Downs Regional Council Allora Medical Centre Project

Southern Fleurieu Family Practice Training Facility Upgrade for Registrars and Medical Students
Project

Southern General Practice Network Tuross Head Practice Project


Organisation Name Project Title

Southern General Practice Network Tuross Head Surgery Project

Spencer Gulf Paediatric Care Pty Ltd Private Multidisciplinary Paediatric Practice Project

Spinal Connection Chiropractic Tom Price Chiropractic

Sports Spinal & Rehab Solutions Physiotherapy Equipment Project

St John of God Hospital Geraldton Orthopaedic Equipment Project

St Vincent's Private Hospital Urological Equipment Project

Super Healthy Pty Ltd Upgrade of Clinical & Office Management Equipment Project

Swift Street Medical Centre Training Centre Project

TALK Speech Pathology Mobile Outreach Speech Pathology Service

Tamborine Mountain Medical Practice Registrar Training and Retention Project

Tamra Enbom Mobile Orthotic Health Service Project

Tandara Lodge Community Care Inc Kentish Health Clinic Expansion Project

Tanunda Medical Centre / Trix Pty Ltd Medical Student Study and Learning Centre Project

Taree Medical Centre IT Upgrade of Teaching Facilities Project

Temora Shire Council Integrated Medical Centre Project

Terang Medical Clinic GP Registrar Project

The Contingent Unit Trust Training of Registrars, Interns and Medical Students Project

The Doctor House GP Training in the Tropics Project

The Elms Family Medical Centre Facility Upgrade Project

The Healthcare Centre (Morwell) Registrar Infrastructure Project

Tilligerry Medical Practice Medical Practice Relocation Project

Todd Edward Teakle Northampton Physiotherapy and Functional Rehabilitation
Project

Towong Shire Council Ultrasound Replacement Project

Trial Bay Family Practice Training Facility Upgrade Project

Two Wells Medical Clinic Equipment Upgrade Project

Upper Hunter Shire Council Murrurundi Medical Centre Project

Upper Lachlan Shire Council Health Care & Medical Centre Project

Vitality Rehab Pty Ltd Podiatry Services Project

Wagga Foot Clinic Podiatry Equipment Upgrade Project

Wakool Shire Council Barham & District Medical Centre Project

Wakool Shire Council Barham & District Medical Centre Project

Wallis Street Medical Centre Pty Ltd GP Training Equipment Project

Walwa Bush Nursing Centre Walwa Integrated Health Project

Wangaratta Private Hospital Solar Hot Water System Project

Warren Shire Council Warren Family Health Centre Project

Watkins Family Trust Dental Equipment Project

Weigelli Centre Aboriginal
Corporation

Residential Drug and Alcohol Rehabilitation Facility Project

West Coast Speech Pathology Western Eyre Peninsula Speech Pathology Project

West Wimmera Shire Council
(Edenhope)

Edenhope Medical Clinic Project

Western Downs Regional Council Wandoan Medical & Office Equipment Project

Wimmera Eye Care Vision Deterioration Detection Project

Wimmera Foot Clinic Improved Access Project

Wonthaggi Medical Group Training & General Medical Practice Facility Project


Organisation Name Project Title

Woodend Medical Centre Pty Ltd Improving Access to Primary Health Care Services

Wurli-Wurlinjang Aboriginal
Corporation

Demountable - Healing Pathways Project

Yackandandah Bush Nursing Hospital
Inc

Equipment Upgrade Project

Yackandandah Bush Nursing Hospital
Inc

Hospital Renovations Project

Yarrawonga Medical Clinic Medical Equipment Project

Yea Medical Centre Training and Development Project

Zac P Zacharia Optometrist Optometry Upgrade Project


b) This information is not available as funding recipients are not required to report on the number of medical students who received training as a result of infrastructure upgrades and/or equipment purchases.


c) Yes. All funding has been provided for these projects (refer a)).

